

T
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30372/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in CRSA No.
3518/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDASPUR COOP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause as to why the
matter may not be remanded back to the High Court
for fresh consideration after framing an
appropriate substantial question of law, if any.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master